International Championships held in Scotland

1903 ICCU Hamilton Park Racecourse 28-Mar, 1903
1907 ICCU Scotstoun, Glasgow 23-Mar, 1907
1912 ICCU Saughton Park, Edinburgh 30-Mar, 1912
1922 ICCU Hampden Park, Glasgow 01-Apr, 1922
1928 ICCU Ayr Racecourse 24-Mar, 1928
1934 ICCU Ayr Racecourse 24-Mar, 1934
1946 ICCU Ayr Racecourse 30-Mar, 1946
1952 ICCU Hamilton Park Racecourse 22-Mar, 1952
1960 ICCU Hamilton Park Racecourse 20-Mar, 1960
1969 ICCU Dalmuir Park, Clydebank 22-Mar, 1969
1978 ICCU Bellahouston Park, Glasgow 25-Mar, 1978
2003 European Championships Holyrood Park, Edinburgh 14-Dec, 2003

2008 World Championships Holyrood Park, Edinburgh 30-Mar, 2008



Gold
1973
1975

Silver
1987

1976
1991

1998
1998
2004

Scottish Cross Country Medallists at Major Championships

IAAF World Cross Country Championships (1973 -)

Jim Brown
lan Stewart

Elizabeth Lynch

Nat Muir
Elizabeth McColgan

Haley Haining
Vikki McPherson
Kathy Butler

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

UK

UK
UK
UK

Individuals

Waregem, Belgium
Rabat, Morocco

Warsaw, Poland

Chepstow, Wales
Antwerp, Belgium

Teams
Marrakech, Morocco

Marrakech, Morocco
Brussels

17-Mar, 1973
16-Mar, 1975

22-Mar, 1987

28-Feb, 1976

24-Mar, 1991

22-Mar, 1998
22-Mar, 1998
21-Mar, 2004

15t Uu20Mm
1St Men

2" Women

3 U20M

3™ Women

13" SW Team
25" SW Team
11" SW Team



Gold
2000
2001
2002
2003
2003
2005
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014

Silver
2000
2001

Collette Fagan

Andrew Lemoncello

Freya Murray
Kathy Butler
Susan Partridge
Morag MacLarty
Morag MacLarty
Tom Russell
Stephanie Twell

Matthew Gillespie

Callum Hawkins
Elspeth Curran
Freya Murray
Stephanie Twell
Laura Muir
Rhona Auckland
Stephanie Twell
Callum Hawkins
Rhona Auckland
Stephanie Twell
Rhona Auckland

Kathy Butler
Kathy Butler

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

UK
UK

Malmo, Sweden
Thun, Switzerland
Medulin, Croatia
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Tilburg, Netherlands
Brussels

Brussels

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Albufeira, Spain
Velenje, Slovenia
Velenje, Slovenia
Velenje, Slovenia
Budapest, Hungary
Belgrade, Serbia
Belgrade, Serbia
Belgrade, Serbia
Samokov, Bulgaria
Samokov, Bulgaria

Malmo, Sweden
Thun, Switzerland

10-Dec, 2000
09-Dec, 2001
08-Dec, 2002
14-Dec, 2003
14-Dec, 2003
11-Dec, 2005
14-Dec, 2008
14-Dec, 2008
13-Dec, 2009
13-Dec, 2009
13-Dec, 2009
12-Dec, 2010
11-Dec, 2011
11-Dec, 2011
11-Dec, 2011
09-Dec, 2012
08-Dec, 2013
08-Dec, 2013
08-Dec, 2013
14-Dec, 2014
14-Dec, 2014

10-Dec, 2000
09-Dec, 2001

gth
33"
7th
12"
32"
6th
4th
13"
11
14"
19"
24"
12"
4th
31°
23"
15"
7th
7th
7th
1 st

1 2th

U20W Team
U20M Team
U20W Team
SW Team
SW Team
U20W Team
U23W Team
U23MTeam
U23W Team
U20M Team
U20M Team
U23W Team
SW Team
U23W Team
U20W Team
U20W Team
SW Team
U23MTeam
U23W Team
SW Team
U23w

SW Team
SW Team



2001
2007
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2014
2014

1996
2008
2012
2012

Freya Murray
Craig Ruddy
Laura Kenny

Andrew Lemoncello

Freya Murray
Laura Kenny
Elizabeth Potter
Stephanie Twell
Derek Hawkins
Matthew Gillespie
Matthew Graham
Rosie Smith
Elizabeth Potter
Callum Hawkins
Rhona Auckland

Haley Haining
Chris O'Hare
Scott McDonald
Luke Traynor

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

UK
UK
UK
UK

Thun, Switzerland
Toro, Spain
Brussels

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Albufeira, Spain
Velenje, Slovenia
Velenje, Slovenia
Velenje, Slovenia
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Samokov, Bulgaria
Samokov, Bulgaria

Charleroi, France
Brussels
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary

09-Dec, 2001
09-Dec, 2007
14-Dec, 2008
13-Dec, 2009
13-Dec, 2009
13-Dec, 2009
13-Dec, 2009
12-Dec, 2010
11-Dec, 2011
11-Dec, 2011
11-Dec, 2011
09-Dec, 2012
09-Dec, 2012
14-Dec, 2014
14-Dec, 2014

15-Dec, 1996
14-Dec, 2008
09-Dec, 2012
09-Dec, 2012

18"
45"
13"
29"
gth
29"
36"
20"
26"
41t
45"
16"
17"

1st

gth
ogth
45"
3gth

U20W Team
U20M Team
SW Team
SM Team
SW Team
SW Team
U20W Team
SW Team
U23M Team
U23M Team
U23M Team
SW Team
SW Team
U23M Team
U23W Team

SW Team
U20M Team
U23M Team
U20M Team



Gold
1920
1937
1964
1967

Silver
1914
1923
1928
1930
1933
1935
1972

1911
1933
1936
1969
1972
1963
1966
1971

Gold

James Wilson
James Flockhart
lan McCafferty
Edward Knox

George C L Wallach
James G Mclintyre
John Suttie Smith

Robert R Sutherland

Robert R Sutherland

W C Wylie
James Brown

George C L Wallach
John Suttie Smith
Alexander Dow
lan McCafferty
lan Stewart
James Lachlan Stewart
Edward Knox
James Brown

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Belfast
Brussels
Dublin

Barry, Wales

Chesham Park, England

Paris, France

Ayr, Scotland

Royal Lemington Spa, England
Newport, Wales

Paris, France

Cambridge

Newport, Wales
Newport, Wales
Blackpool, England
Clydebank, Scotland
Cambridge, England
San Sebastian, Spain
Rabat, Morrocco

San Sebastian, Spain

03-Apr, 1920
20-Mar, 1937

28-Mar, 1914
23-Mar, 1923
24-Mar, 1928
22-Mar, 1930
25-Mar, 1933
23-Mar, 1935

25-Mar, 1911
25-Mar, 1933
28-Mar, 1936
22-Mar, 1969
18-Mar, 1972

1St
1St
1St
1St

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

Men
Men
U220
U220

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
U220

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
U220
U220
U220



Silver
1905

1907

1912

1914

S Stevenson
T Johnston
J Ranken
P Russell
G McKenzie
S Elliott

T Jack
P Melville
T Robertson
T Johnston
W Bowman
G McKenzie

GCL Wallach
JD Hughes
GR Stephens
H Hughes
T Jack
G McKenzie

GCL Wallach
J Lindsay
A Craig
G McKenzie

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin

Scotstoun Showgrounds, Glasgow
Scotstoun Showgrounds, Glasgow
Scotstoun Showgrounds, Glasgow
Scotstoun Showgrounds, Glasgow
Scotstoun Showgrounds, Glasgow
Scotstoun Showgrounds, Glasgow

Saughton Park, Einburgh
Saughton Park, Einburgh
Saughton Park, Einburgh
Saughton Park, Einburgh
Saughton Park, Einburgh
Saughton Park, Einburgh

Chesham Park, Buckinghamshire
Chesham Park, Buckinghamshire
Chesham Park, Buckinghamshire
Chesham Park, Buckinghamshire

25-Mar, 1905
25-Mar, 1905
25-Mar, 1905
25-Mar, 1905
25-Mar, 1905
25-Mar, 1905

23-Mar, 1907
23-Mar, 1907
23-Mar, 1907
23-Mar, 1907
23-Mar, 1907
23-Mar, 1907

30-Mar, 1912
30-Mar, 1912
30-Mar, 1912
30-Mar, 1912
30-Mar, 1912
30-Mar, 1912

28-Mar, 1914
28-Mar, 1914
28-Mar, 1914
28-Mar, 1914

6th
1 1 th
1 2th
14"
1 6th
23rd

Bt
14"
15
16"
17t
18

4th
1 3th
14"
1 5th
20th
22nd

2nd
8th
1 2th
1 3th

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team



1931

1933

1935

1903

D Peat
SS Watt

RR Sutherland
J Suttie Smith
JF Wood
WJ Gunn
D Fry
CP Wilson

RR Sutherland
J Suttie Smith
H Mcintosh
JC Flockhart
WD Slidders
K Tombe

WC Wylie
A Dow
J Suttie Smith
JC Flockhart
W Sutherland
J Freeland

J Crosbie

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Chesham Park, Buckinghamshire
Chesham Park, Buckinghamshire

Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin
Baldoyle Racecourse, Dublin

Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport

Hippodrome d'Auteuil, Paris
Hippodrome d'Auteuil, Paris
Hippodrome d'Auteuil, Paris
Hippodrome d'Auteuil, Paris
Hippodrome d'Auteuil, Paris
Hippodrome d'Auteuil, Paris

Hamilton Racecourse

28-Mar, 1914
28-Mar, 1914

28-Mar, 1931
28-Mar, 1931
28-Mar, 1931
28-Mar, 1931
28-Mar, 1931
28-Mar, 1931

25-Mar, 1933
25-Mar, 1933
25-Mar, 1933
25-Mar, 1933
25-Mar, 1933
25-Mar, 1933

23-Mar, 1935
23-Mar, 1935
23-Mar, 1935
23-Mar, 1935
23-Mar, 1935
23-Mar, 1935

28-Mar, 1903

19"
20th

8th
1 Oth
1 3th
21 St
22nd
28th

2nd
3rd
1 1th
1 2th
1 6th
18"

2nd
10"
12"
13"
19"
28"

1 Oth

SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team



1904

1906

1909

1910

J Ranken
J Ure
T Hughes
J Reston
T Mulrine

J Ranken
J Barrie
W D Mill
J Reston
J Ure
S Kennedy

S Stevenson
D Cather
P Russell
R Hughes
J Ranken

T Robertson

W Bowman
A Mann
J Duffy

T Johnston

G McKenzie
SS Watt

A McPhee

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Hamilton Racecourse
Hamilton Racecourse
Hamilton Racecourse
Hamilton Racecourse
Hamilton Racecourse

Haydock Park, St Helens
Haydock Park, St Helens
Haydock Park, St Helens
Haydock Park, St Helens
Haydock Park, St Helens
Haydock Park, St Helens

Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport

Derby Racecourse, England
Derby Racecourse, England
Derby Racecourse, England
Derby Racecourse, England
Derby Racecourse, England
Derby Racecourse, England

Belvoir, Belfast

28-Mar, 1903
28-Mar, 1903
28-Mar, 1903
28-Mar, 1903
28-Mar, 1903

26-Mar, 1904
26-Mar, 1904
26-Mar, 1904
26-Mar, 1904
26-Mar, 1904
26-Mar, 1904

10-Mar, 1906
10-Mar, 1906
10-Mar, 1906
10-Mar, 1906
10-Mar, 1906
10-Mar, 1906

20-Mar, 1909
20-Mar, 1909
20-Mar, 1909
20-Mar, 1909
20-Mar, 1909
20-Mar, 1909

26-Mar, 1910

14"
17th
21 st
22nd
23rd

1 1 th
1 3th
1 8th
20"
24"
28th

1 Oth
1 3th
15"
1 6th
25th
27th

1 1 th
1 5th
1 7th
1 8th
20th
26th

8th

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team



J Duffy
G McKenzie
RF Gilbert
JW Templeman
A Mann

1911
GCL Wallach
SS Watt
A Kerr
T Johnston
A Mann
A McPhee

1913
GCL Wallach
A Kerr
A Craig
SS Watt
JW Templeman
A McDonald

1920
J Wilson
A Kerr
A Craig
D McL Wright
A Barrie
J Strain

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast

Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport

Javisy, Paris
Javisy, Paris
Javisy, Paris
Javisy, Paris
Javisy, Paris
Javisy, Paris

Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast
Belvoir, Belfast

26-Mar, 1910
26-Mar, 1910
26-Mar, 1910
26-Mar, 1910
26-Mar, 1910

25-Mar, 1911
25-Mar, 1911
25-Mar, 1911
25-Mar, 1911
25-Mar, 1911
25-Mar, 1911

24-Mar, 1913
24-Mar, 1913
24-Mar, 1913
24-Mar, 1913
24-Mar, 1913
24-Mar, 1913

03-Apr, 1920
03-Apr, 1920
03-Apr, 1920
03-Apr, 1920
03-Apr, 1920
03-Apr, 1920

1 5th
16"
1 gth
20th
24"

2nd
14"
22nd
24"
27th
31

gth
11t
14"
47t
18"
ogh

1St

1 8th
20th
22nd
26th
27th

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team



1922

1924

1926

1927

GCL Wallach
A Craig
D McL Wright
WH Callderwood
J Cuthbert
JW Riach

A Craig
JG Mclintyre
D McL Wright

J Wilson
GCL Wallach
RB Mcintyre

J Mitchell
D McL Wright
FL Stevenson

D Quinn
R Miller
C Freshwater

FL Stevenson
R Miller

D McL Wright

J Suttie Smith
J Girvan

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Hampden Park, Glasgow
Hampden Park, Glasgow
Hampden Park, Glasgow
Hampden Park, Glasgow
Hampden Park, Glasgow
Hampden Park, Glasgow

Gosforth Park, Newcastle—on—Tyne
Gosforth Park, Newcastle—on—Tyne
Gosforth Park, Newcastle—on—Tyne
Gosforth Park, Newcastle—on—Tyne
Gosforth Park, Newcastle—on—Tyne
Gosforth Park, Newcastle—on—Tyne

Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels

Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport
Caerleon Racecourse, Newport

01-Apr, 1921
01-Apr, 1921
01-Apr, 1921
01-Apr, 1921
01-Apr, 1921
01-Apr, 1921

22-Mar, 1924
22-Mar, 1924
22-Mar, 1924
22-Mar, 1924
22-Mar, 1924
22-Mar, 1924

28-Mar, 1926
28-Mar, 1926
28-Mar, 1926
28-Mar, 1926
28-Mar, 1926
28-Mar, 1926

02-Apr, 1927
02-Apr, 1927
02-Apr, 1927
02-Apr, 1927
02-Apr, 1927

4t
10
1"
18"
215t
o6

16t
47t
18t
19t
23"
40"

5th
1 3th
16"
21 St
22nd
24"

1 3th
1 5th
18"
31 St

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team



1928

1930

1932

1934

AJT McMorran

J Suttie Smith
FL Stevenson
RR Sutherland
D McL Wright
JF Wood
WJ Gunn

RR Sutherland
J Suttie Smith
WJ Gunn
M Stobbs
FL Stevenson
M Rayne

J Suttie Smith
JF Wood
HM Mclntosh
D Urquhart
WJ Gunn
JM Petrie

JC Flockhart
RR Sutherland
A Dow

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Caerleon Racecourse, Newport

Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr

Royal Lemington Spa, England
Royal Lemington Spa, England
Royal Lemington Spa, England
Royal Lemington Spa, England
Royal Lemington Spa, England
Royal Lemington Spa, England

Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels
Hippodrome de Stockel, Brusssels

Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr

02-Apr, 1927

24-Mar, 1928
24-Mar, 1928
24-Mar, 1928
24-Mar, 1928
24-Mar, 1928
24-Mar, 1928

22-Mar, 1930
22-Mar, 1930
22-Mar, 1930
22-Mar, 1930
22-Mar, 1930
22-Mar, 1930

20-Mar, 1932
20-Mar, 1932
20-Mar, 1932
20-Mar, 1932
20-Mar, 1932
20-Mar, 1932

24-Mar, 1934
24-Mar, 1934
24-Mar, 1934

32

2nd
14"
18"
20th
21 St
29"

2nd
1 3th
2Oth
21 St
22nd
23th

7th
8th
1 6th
2 Oth
24"
3 5th

11th
12th

SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team



1936

J Suttie Smith
W Hinde
JP Laidlaw

A Dow
RR Sutherland
JC Flockhart
WC Wylie
J Suttie Smith
J Campbell

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr
Ayr Racecourse, Ayr

Squires Gate, Blackpool
Squires Gate, Blackpool
Squires Gate, Blackpool
Squires Gate, Blackpool
Squires Gate, Blackpool
Squires Gate, Blackpool

24-Mar, 1934
24-Mar, 1934
24-Mar, 1934

28-Mar, 1936
28-Mar, 1936
28-Mar, 1936
28-Mar, 1936
28-Mar, 1936
28-Mar, 1936

23th
26th
27th

3rd
1 3th
20"
22nd
24"
30"

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team

SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team
SM Team



